
2021 Northwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-21   Conf: 15-21   Home: 6-6   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (262), Opp (293)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Hrustich (2), Trautwein (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Livermore (3), Beshears (1), Calarco (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hrustich (3), Trautwein (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Bader 1, Dyke 1, Lavelle 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (52-85), Trautwein (21-36), Hrustich (5-5), Uberstine (5-7), Doherty (4-6), Christie (3-5), Hanks (3-4), Smith (3-3), Grable (2-3), Moe
(2-2), Bader (1-3), Boeckle (1-4), Lawrence (1-1), Pate (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Goosenberg, Shawn .362 36-36 152 38 55 12 0 14 30 109 .717 12 5 32 0 .426 0 0 10-10 67 82 12 .925
20 Calarco, Anthony .295 36-36 149 35 44 13 0 9 19 84 .564 19 1 35 2 .379 0 0 0-0 275 24 3 .990
7 Dunn, David .284 33-32 116 14 33 7 0 3 14 49 .422 15 4 39 1 .385 0 0 1-3 39 0 1 .975
2 Bianchina, Vincent .270 33-33 122 13 33 9 0 5 18 57 .467 5 5 21 2 .323 1 1 2-5 67 85 6 .962
13 Hrustich, Stephen .270 32-32 115 22 31 6 0 11 26 70 .609 22 3 45 0 .400 0 0 1-3 44 6 2 .962
32 O'Donnell, Ethan .248 33-33 117 25 29 5 0 6 15 52 .444 11 6 39 2 .343 0 0 1-2 80 1 2 .976
23 Trautwein, Michael .241 36-36 133 21 32 4 0 11 35 69 .519 19 4 24 2 .348 2 1 0-0 215 39 6 .977
27 Kaplan, Leo .217 36-35 129 17 28 2 1 3 14 41 .318 6 4 33 1 .273 0 1 1-2 69 1 2 .972
1 Minarovic, Evan .206 30-28 102 9 21 7 0 1 10 31 .304 3 1 42 0 .236 0 4 2-3 16 49 12 .844
5 D'Alise, Tommy .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Livermore, Tony .242 25-16 62 5 15 1 1 1 5 21 .339 5 2 15 1 .314 1 1 2-3 21 27 1 .980
29 Bourbon, Charlie .125 16-5 24 2 3 0 0 2 2 9 .375 2 0 11 0 .192 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
22 Beshears, Jay .083 9-2 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 2 0 4 1 .214 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Tanner, Luke .000 6-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Lavelle, Quinn .000 11-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
34 Moe, Coby .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .262 36-36 1242 202 326 66 2 66 190 594 .478 121 35 346 12 .344 4 9 20-31 934 359 54 .960
Opponents .288 36-36 1226 233 353 79 5 42 211 568 .463 167 37 244 19 .384 20 15 26-44 943 331 31 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Doherty, Mike 3.69 1-4 11 11 0 0-0 0 63.1 64 31 26 15 32 13 1 3 .261 5 7 1 0 2
49 Boeckle, Garrett 4.00 2-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 18.0 13 9 8 14 14 5 0 0 .217 0 2 0 2 2
17 Grable, Ben 4.08 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 16 12 8 12 24 5 0 4 .239 2 1 0 0 1
35 Lawrence, Sam 4.35 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 3 10.1 13 5 5 4 8 2 0 2 .295 1 1 0 0 0
25 Christie, Hank 4.37 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 22.2 26 13 11 14 24 4 1 4 .280 1 1 0 1 0
44 Dyke, Jack 5.40 1-0 8 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 23 13 12 13 12 4 1 3 .315 4 3 0 4 3
28 Uberstine, Tyler 5.90 3-3 9 9 0 0-1 0 39.2 53 31 26 20 38 10 0 4 .315 7 2 0 1 1
26 Utagawa, David 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 2 4 4 1 0 0 .231 1 0 0 0 0
8 Lavelle, Quinn 6.16 4-2 10 6 0 0-0 0 38.0 36 27 26 10 24 11 1 5 .257 0 8 1 4 1
55 Smith, Reed 6.26 1-3 15 0 0 0-0 1 23.0 26 20 16 13 19 5 0 7 .283 2 0 0 3 1
21 Sauser, Jack 6.75 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 7 6 5 5 1 0 2 .241 0 1 0 0 0
34 Moe, Coby 8.27 0-1 10 0 0 0-1 2 16.1 22 19 15 14 16 5 0 1 .314 2 2 1 0 1
11 Pagliarini, Jack 9.39 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 15 8 8 4 7 4 0 0 .429 1 1 0 3 0
30 Alepra, Anthony 10.12 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 5 1 2 0 0 .300 3 4 0 1 0
39 Pate, Kellen 10.61 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 11 11 9 8 3 1 2 .314 2 2 0 1 1
19 Bader, Ryan 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 5 5 3 3 2 0 2 .462 0 1 0 0 1
14 Hanks, Parker 15.95 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 14 13 13 6 4 2 0 3 .412 1 1 1 0 1
5 D'Alise, Tommy 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.87 15-21 134 36 0 1 7 311.1 353 233 203 167 244 79 5 42 .288 34 37 4 20 15
Opponents 5.21 21-15 128 36 1 1 11 314.1 326 202 182 121 346 66 2 66 .262 23 35 5 4 9



2021 Northwestern University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Doherty, Mike 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
8 Lavelle, Quinn 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
44 Dyke, Jack 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Hanks, Parker 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Pate, Kellen 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Smith, Reed 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Moe, Coby 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Beshears, Jay 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bader, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
21 Sauser, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
11 Pagliarini, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calarco, Anthony 302 275 24 3 .990 33 0 0 — 0 0
4 Livermore, Tony 49 21 27 1 .980 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Trautwein, Michael 260 215 39 6 .977 3 21 15 .583 3 0
32 O'Donnell, Ethan 83 80 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunn, David 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kaplan, Leo 72 69 1 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bianchina, Vincent 158 67 85 6 .962 18 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hrustich, Stephen 52 44 6 2 .962 0 5 0 1.000 3 0
29 Bourbon, Charlie 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Goosenberg, Shawn 161 67 82 12 .925 23 0 0 — 0 0
1 Minarovic, Evan 77 16 49 12 .844 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Grable, Ben 7 0 5 2 .714 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Uberstine, Tyler 6 0 4 2 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
49 Boeckle, Garrett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 3 .250 0 0
25 Christie, Hank 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
10 Tanner, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Alepra, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 D'Alise, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Lawrence, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Utagawa, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1347 934 359 54 .960 89 26 16 .612 6 0
Opponents 1305 943 331 31 .976 41 20 9 .690 6 0


